FORM PTO-1585 RE			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM			
(Rev. 6-63) OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A RATTE RIRTE THE TARL					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ V	1009550			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maurice LeRoy Strong Ames Robert Guzak Michael A. Mast	111	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Northrop Grumman Corp Internal Address: Intellectual Prope Dept. M/S 60/110/N1-3					
Michael A. Mast							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>1840 Ce</u>	entury	Park Fast			
Assignment D	Merger	Street Address	<u>: 1840</u>	<u>Century Park</u>			
C Security Agreement	Change of Name						
D Othe:		CityLos Angeles State: CA ZIP:900					
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No					
			· · · ·				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s): () ()	23496	6				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12 -							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•		(-)				
A. Falen Appleauen neiter		B. Patent No.((5)				
		B. Patent No.((5)				
	Additional numbers attache		(5)				
		d? [] Yes [] No		ne and patente icunhusd:			
5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed:		d? [] Yes [] No		ns and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6	d? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No 5. Total number of	f application				
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d?	f application	ns and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d? I Yes I No 5. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C I Enclosed	f application FR 3.41)	\$ 4(
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d? I Yes I No 5. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C I Enclosed	f application FR 3.41)				
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d? I Yes I No Total number of Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized	f application FR 3.41) to be char	\$ 4(
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d? I Yes I No Total number of Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit accour	f application FR 3.41) to be chan nt number:	\$ 4(
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d? Yes No J. Total number of C. Total fee (37 C D. Enclosed Mathorized J. Authorized Deposit accour 14-13	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25	ged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6	d? Yes No J. Total number of C. Total fee (37 C D. Enclosed Mathorized J. Authorized Deposit accour 14-13	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25	\$ 4(
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6 7	d? Yes No . Total number of . Total fee (37 C . Enclosed . Authorized . Deposit accour . 14-13 (Attach duplicate c	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25	ged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:erry_JAnderson Internal Address:Northrop_Gru Inte_luctual_Propert.y_ M/S_00/110/N1=3 Street Address:1840_Cenrur.y_ City!_O:_Angeles_State:CA AZZ 00000044 14132509234966	espondence 6 7 7 67 8 8 7 8 7 	d? Yes No . Total number of . Total fee (37 C . Enclosed . Authorized . Deposit accour . 14-13 (Attach duplicate c	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25	ged to deposit account			
 5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence 6 7 Jmmac_Ccrp Dept7 Park_East 6 2199 DO NOT USE TH	d? I Yes I No . Total number of . Total fee (37 C I Enclosed Authorized . Deposit accour <u>14-13</u> (Attach duplicate of S SPACE	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25 copy of this pe	ged to deposit account			
 5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:erry J. Anderson Internal Address:Northrop Gru Inte. luctual Property M/S & 0/110/N1-3 Street Address:1840 Century CityLo: _ Angeles State: CA XZ 0000044 141325 09234966 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 	espondence 6 7 Jmmac_Ccrp Dept7 Park_East 6 2199 DO NOT USE TH	d? □ Yes □ No 5. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized 9. Deposit accour 14-13 (Attach duplicate c 5 SPACE 15. SPACE	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25 copy of this per-	ged to deposit account			
 5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	espondence espondence f espondence f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	d? I Yes I No . Total number of . Total fee (37 C I Enclosed Authorized . Deposit accour <u>14-13</u> (Attach duplicate of S SPACE	f application FR 3.41) to be char nt number: 25 copy of this per-	ged to deposit account			

PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0676 WHEREAS, Maurice LeRoy Strong III, together with James Robert Guzak and Michael A. Mast, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in Sequential, Clamped Single Ended Ignition of Series Operated ARC Lamps described in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed on the date as stated below;

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation. a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to Northrop Grumman, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, while Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations in yart thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Setters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other prince/-conferring treaties, and all Lette s Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions continuations, continuations in part, renewals and reissues thereof and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to itsue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its surcessors, legal representatives suc assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that it the time of making the improvements herein identified, Assignor was under an obligation to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements;

Assignor hereby covenance that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and well nonexecute, any agreement in coefflict herewith and that Assignee, Northrop Corporation, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives shall have the right to hold and enjoy for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be granted, reissued or extended as full and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further coverants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts know, to Assignor respecting sold improvements; to promptly provide Assignor with all documents relating to said improvements, said invention, and said Letters Fatent as may be known or accessible to Assignor; to testify as to the same in any interference or intigation or other legal proceedings related thereto; to sign all lawful papers, execute all extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional and reissue applications and to make all rightful paths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing all the rights herein conveyed for said improvements in all countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

> PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0677

	IN Y	WITNESS	WHEREOF	P, the under	signe	d. ha s	executed	and d	lelivered this	instrum	ent this <u>/</u>	7_	
day	of	Deren	ber	.1998,	and	has	executed	the	referenced	patent	application	on	the
-	;	da	y of Dec	Empli	,1	9 98 .							

Signature of Million LeRoy Strong III

Signature of James Robert/Guzak

Signature of Michael A. Mast

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of Illinois County of Kane

On this <u>Like day of <u>Likely Mar</u> 1998, before me, <u>Like Job Formy</u> James Genze <u>Michally</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LOUISE A. POISSON, Notary Public Kane County, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/16/2002 sisseseseseseseseseseseses

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 01/21/1999